B. T. INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Jasmine Tower, 3rd Floor, 31, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700 017

Telefax : 2281 5217, E-mail : btipl1991@gmail.com Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U67120WB1991PTC051211

Ref: SAST/19-20/01

Date: 29.08.2019

To, Kanco Tea & Industries Limited Jasmine Tower, 3rd Floor, 31, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata-70017

To,
The Secretary,
Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata – 7000 © I

Хo,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Madam/Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Disclosures in terms of Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial</u>
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Enclosed herewith please find disclosures pursuant to Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For B.T Investments Private Limited

S. V Bhatt Director

DIN: 00066323

Encl: As Above.

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition				
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Kanco Tea	& Industries Limite	ed	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	B.T Investments Private Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	Bombay St	ock Exchange Lim	ited	
TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number % w.r.t. total % w.r.t. total diluted			
·	, ramser	share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of				
acquirer along with PACs of:				
Shares carrying voting rights				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/				
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
 c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares 				
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 	-	-		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)				
Details of acquisition				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired 	340968	6.65	6.65	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category) acquired				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-		-	
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			·	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	340968	6.65	6.65	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with				
PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	340968	6.65	6.65	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category) after acquisition				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/				
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	340968	6.65	6.65	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/ public issue/		Inter-se transfer on account of merger of Facitcon		
rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/	Investments Private Limited and S.T Investment Private			
encumbrance, etc.)	Limited with B.T Investments Private Limited			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time	N.A			



till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	28.08.2019
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 5,12,28,270 comprising 51,22,827 equity shares of TC of face value of Rs. 10/- each.
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 5,12,28,270 comprising 51,22,827 equity shares of TC of face value of Rs. 10/- each.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 5,12,28,270 comprising 51,22,827 equity shares of TC of face value of Rs. 10/- each.

1. T. INVESTMENTS PVI. LTD J. Khutt.

Director / Authorised Signator

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

(51 N - 000 66353) Place: Kolkata

Date:29.08.2019

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Details of the Acquisition

Details of the Acquisition				
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Kanco Tea	& Industries Limite	ed	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	B.T Investments Private Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of				
acquirer along with PACs of:				
Shares carrying voting rights				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/				
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares				
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)				
Details of acquisition				
Shares carrying voting rights acquired	340968	6.65	6.65	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	-			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-		-	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	340968	6.65	6.65	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			0.00	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	340968	6.65	6.65	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares		0.00	0.00	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	340968	6.65	6.65	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/ public issue/				
rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/		Inter-se transfer on account of merger of Facitoon Investments Private Limited and S.T Investment Private		
encumbrance, etc.)	Limited with B.T Investments Private Limited			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of	28.08.2019			
Date of acquisition of date of receipt of intimation of	20.00.2019			



allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	
shares in the TC.	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before	Rs. 5,12,28,270 comprising 51,22,827 equity shares of
the said acquisition	I C of face value of Rs. 10/- each.
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 5,12,28,270 comprising 51,22,827 equity shares of
	TC of face value of Rs. 10/- each.
the said acquisition	Rs. 5,12,28,270 comprising 51,22,827 equity shares of
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	TC of face value of Rs. 10/- each.
acquisition	TO OF face value of Ns. 10/- each.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

(Din . 000 (6323) Place: Kolkata

Date: 29.08.2019

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.